9:00 a.m.

9:10 a.m.

10:15 a.m.

10:30 a.m.

11:30 a.m.

12:00 noon

1:00 p.m.

1:30 p.m.

2:00 p.m.

NORTH DAKOTA LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

Tentative Agenda
CORRECTIONS COMMITTEE

Wednesday, May 1, 2002
Harvest Room, State Capitol
Bismarck, North Dakota

Call to order
Roll call
Approval of minutes of December 18-19, 2001, meeting

DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS AND REHABILITATION STUDY

Presentation by Mr. Michael Fair, President, SRT, Inc., Middleton, Massachusetts,
regarding the preliminary findings of the study of the facilities and operations of the
Department of Corrections and Rehabilitation

Coffee break

Continuation of the presentation by Mr. Fair
Comments by interested persons
Committee discussion

Luncheon recess

SUBSTANCE ABUSE STUDY
Presentation by Attorney General Wayne Stenehjem regarding activities of the North
Dakota Commission on Drug and Alcohol Abuse and regarding issues related to the
state’s commitment laws

Comments by interested persons
Committee discussion

Adjourn

Committee Members

Representatives Duane DeKrey (Chairman), Ron Carlisle, Howard Grumbo, Gil Herbel, George Keiser,
Joe Kroeber, John Mahoney, Ken Svedjan, Laurel Thoreson, John M. Warner, Amy Warnke
Senators Dick Dever, Jerome Kelsh, Stanley W. Lyson, Carolyn Nelson, Dave Nething, Darlene Watne



